	City of Racine				730 Washington Ave. Racine, WI 53403 www.cityofracine.org
Legislation Details					
File #:	0319-19	Version: A	Name:	Bid Results on Contract 20190 Reconstruction LRIP.	020, Douglas Avenue
Туре:	Communication		Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/18/2019		In control:	Public Works and Services Co	mmittee
On agenda:			Final action:	4/3/2019	
Title:	<ul> <li>Subject: (Direct Referral) Communication from Mayor Mason submitting Bid Results on Contract 20190020, Douglas Avenue Reconstruction LRIP (RW).</li> <li>Fiscal Note: Funds are available as herein delineated.</li> <li>Due to a Lack of Quorum, Staff Recommendation to the Common Council on 04-03-19: That bids for</li> </ul>				
	Contract 20190020, Douglas Avenue Reconstruction LRIP, be awarded to LaLonde Contractors, Inc., at its bid price of \$905,176.78, it being the lowest responsible bidder. Further recommends that funds to defray the cost of this Public Works Department project be appropriated from the below Org-Objects: \$ 60,000.00 - Org-Object 45040-57110, Trolley Track Removal-Douglas \$455,395.46 - Org-Object 45040-57500, Concrete Paving - Misc. Locations \$150,000.00 - Org-Object 45040-57500, LRIP \$ 87,000.00 - Org-Object 45040-57520, Replace City Circuits \$ 71,631.32 - Org-Object 45040-57530, Traffic Signal Replacement \$ 7,750.00 - Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers \$ 70,400.00 - Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers \$ 3,000.00 - Org-Object 45040-57515, DPW Sidewalk Replacement				
Sponsors:	\$905,176.78 John Tate II	- Total			
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 0319-19 Bid Results Contract 20190020, Douglas Ave Reconstruction LRIP.pdf, 2. #0319-19 Resolution				
Date	Ver. Action	Ву	Act	ion	Result

4/3/2019

А

**Common Council** 

Approved as Presented

Pass